

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT**

Senate Bill 402

AMENDMENT NO. A14 (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

S402-AML-7 [v.3]

Page 1 of 2

Comm. Sub. [YES] Amends Title [NO] **Second Edition** 

,2013

## Senator Brunstetter

Moves to amend the bill on page 198, lines 49-51, by deleting those lines and substituting the following language to read:

"SECTION 14.3.(o) The Revisor of Statutes may conform names and titles changed by this section, and may correct statutory references as required by this section, throughout the General Statutes. In making the changes authorized by this section, the Revisor may also adjust subject and verb agreement and the placement of conjunctions.";

and on page 228, lines 49-51, by deleting those lines and substituting the following language to read:

10 11

1 2

3

4 5

6

7 8

9

"SECTION 14.21.(0) The Revisor of Statutes may conform names and titles changed by this section, and may correct statutory references as required by this section, throughout the General Statutes. In making the changes authorized by this section, the Revisor may also adjust subject and verb agreement and the placement of conjunctions.";

13 14 15

12

and on page 261, lines 15-16, by deleting those lines and substituting the following language to read:

16 17 18

19

"SECTION 15.22.(q) The Revisor of Statutes may conform names and titles changed by this section, and may correct statutory references as required by this section, throughout the General Statutes. In making the changes authorized by this section, the Revisor may also adjust subject and verb agreement and the placement of conjunctions.";

20 21 22

and on page 265, lines 33-34, by deleting those lines and substituting the following language to read:

23 24 25

"SECTION 15.26.(b) The Revisor of Statutes may conform names and titles changed by this section, and may correct statutory references as required by this section, throughout the General Statutes. In making the changes authorized by this section, the Revisor may also adjust subject and verb agreement and the placement of conjunctions.";

27 28 29

26

and on page 267, lines 29-30, by deleting those lines and substituting the following language to read:

30 31

32

"SECTION 15.28.(g) The Revisor of Statutes may conform names and titles changed by this section, and may correct statutory references as required by this section,



## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

## AMENDMENT

Senate Bill 402

S402-AML-7 [v.3]

**ADOPTED** 

AMENDMENT NO. A14

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

1	throughout the General Statutes.	In making the change	s authorized by this	section, the Revisor
2	may also adjust subject and verb	agreement and the nla	cement of conjuncti	ons "

SIGNED _		_
	Amendment Sponsor	
SIGNED		
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	_
ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the Senate Principal Clerk's Office